
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING: 9 FEBRUARY 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(103) Program 4.3: Offshore Asylum Seeker Management

Senator Humphries asked:
(1) How many pool tables are at the Christmas Island IDC?
(2) How many times have the pool tables been re-felted in the past 12 months?
What is the cost of this?


Answer:

(1) Twenty.

(2) As at 9 February 2010, no pool tables have been required to be re-felted.

